
NOTES

1. ADJUST MH AND CB RIMS TO NEW GRADES.

2. LAMP STANDARDS, HYDRO POLES, AND ANCHORS THAT

REQUIRE TEMPORARY SUPPORT AND BACKFILL TO BE

DONE SO AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR AS

NECESSARY.

3. CONTRACTOR TO REGRADE/RENEW EXISTING PRIVATE

SIDEWALKS TO LIMITS AS SHOWN.  SIDEWALKS TO BE

RENEWED WITH CONCRETE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. CONTRACTOR TO TAKE PRECAUTIONARY STEPS TO

PROTECT EXISTING TREES WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

CONSTRUCTION FROM DAMAGE FROM CONSTRUCTION

ACTIVITIES  AS OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.

5. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM THE LOCATION OF ALL

UTILITIES/SERVICES IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION.

6. CB SD-023 & SD-024 OFFSETS ARE DIMENSIONED TO BOC.

CB SD-025 OFFSETS ARE DIMENSIONED O/C.  TF-100

OFFSETS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF CURB.

7. IN GENERAL, PAVEMENT AND SIDEWALK AREAS TO BE

REMOVED, MATCH RECONSTRUCTION LIMITS.

8. REFER TO TENDER FOR DETAILS REGARDING TRAFFIC

MANAGEMENT.

9. EXISTING LONG WATER SERVICES TO BE INSULATED

(SD-018).  REFER TO TENDER FOR FURTHER

REQUIREMENTS AND AS NOTED IN PLAN.

10. ALL COSTS, MATERIALS AND LABOR ASSOCIATED WITH

THE RESTORATION OF THE CATHODIC PROTECTED

WATERMAIN WILL BE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

CONTRACTOR.

11. MATCH EXISTING GRADES AT DOOR SILLS.

12. ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVES AND WATER SERVICE

CURB STOPS TO GRADE.

13. WATERMAIN LOCATION TO BE VERIFIED HORIZONTALLY

AND VERTICALLY PRIOR TO CATCHBASIN INSTALLATION

(TO CONFIRM RECESSED INLETS).

14. ADD 200.000 m TO ABBREVIATED ELEVATIONS TO OBTAIN

GEODETIC ELEVATION.
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1+739.713

W SW EL 234.022

1+735.519

W SW EL 234.037

1+728.222

W SW EL 234.198

1+716.397

W SW EL 234.282

1+703.495

W SW EL 234.311

1+700.000

W SW EL 234.311

1+690.000

W SW EL 234.310

1+686.919

W SW EL 234.325

1+690.000

CWN EL 234.041

1+700.000

CWN EL 234.091

1+688.552

E SW EL 234.249

1+693.618

E SW EL 234.260

1+697.917

E SW EL 234.140

1+703.065

E SW EL 234.146

1+707.488

E SW EL 234.279

1+712.735

E SW EL 234.149

1+718.746

E SW EL 234.107

1+723.169

E SW EL 234.167

1+724.481

E SW EL 234.158

1+728.904

E SW EL 233.994

1+733.153

E SW EL 233.964

1+735.653

E SW EL 234.017

1+738.179

E SW EL 233.928

1+690.000

CWN EL 234.041

1+700.000

CWN EL 234.091

E GUT EL 233.904

E GUT EL 233.954

W GUT EL 233.971 W GUT EL 234.021

E GUT EL 233.598

1+750.000

CWN EL 233.735

1+742.699

E SW EL 233.896

1+745.881

E SW EL 233.912

1+749.064

E SW EL 233.851

1+752.670

E SW EL 233.816

1+755.891

E SW EL 233.854

1+759.596

E SW EL 233.744

1+766.046

E SW EL 233.678

1+770.000

E SW EL 233.768

1+790.178

E SW EL 233.559

1+794.600

E SW EL 233.381

1+801.914

E SW EL 233.306

1+806.336

E SW EL 233.391

1+799.722

W SW EL 233.387

1+750.000

W SW EL 233.918

1+756.465

W SW EL 233.851

1+784.434

W SW EL 233.561

1+750.000

CWN EL 233.735

W GUT EL 233.665
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200 AC WM

1+690.000 O/S 5.175 R, 1800 DP CB (SD-024)

RIM EL 33.904, 150 N&S INV 32.689

250 W INV 32.254, BOT 31.654

C/W 250 x 4.85 SSP @ 26.5%, CONNECT TO EX 300 CS

1+690.000 @ INV ±30.97

REMOVE EX CP,

LEAD & CB.

ABANDON LEAD

33.38733.56134.02234.03734.19834.28234.31134.31134.31034.325 33.918 33.851

34.337 34.249 34.260 34.140 34.146 34.279 34.149 34.107

34.167

34.158 33.994 33.964

34.017

33.928 33.896 33.912 33.851 33.816 33.854 33.744 33.678 33.768 33.559 33.381 33.306 33.391

33.986 33.996 33.904 33.820 33.768 33.738 33.51933.598 33.400 33.308 33.149

33.959 33.922 33.933 33.901

34.14634.160

33.911

33.863 33.821 33.789

34.10734.149 33.81633.851

34.37734.518

33.748

33.718

33.994 33.964

33.57033.650

33.682

33.89633.928

33.547

33.498 33.432

33.67833.744

34.10534.146

33.87833.913

33.921 33.865

33.390 33.355 33.294 33.218 33.181 33.135

33.381

33.060

33.306

33.013

33.497 33.466

33.928

33.944 33.861
33.903

33.63733.710

34.041 34.091 33.735

33.971 34.021 33.665

33.904

33.954

33.598

33.851 33.772 33.653

33.733 33.672 33.596

ASPHALT TO CONCRETE

1+690.000 O/S 5.925 L

1800 DP CB (SD-024)

RIM EL 33.956, 150 N&S INV 32.741

250 E INV 32.306, BOT 31.706

C/W 250 x 5.69 SSP @ 23.5%

CONNECT TO EX 300 CS

1+691.000 @ INV ±30.97

RECESSED CATCH BASIN INLET

SEE DETAIL DWG 31 (TYP)

INSTALL NEW MH F&C AP-006, AP-007 &

65 mm RISER RING, C/W CONCRETE

COLLAR (SEE DETAIL, DWG 31) &

ADJUST TO GRADE (TYP)

CONSTRUCT 1 - 300 mm DEEP x

130 mm HIGH x 4.82 m LONG

CONCRETE STEP C/W

HYDRANT MARKER AP-005

40 mm LIP CURB AT

APPROACH (TYP)

WIDEN SIDEWALK 150 mm TO

ACCOMMODATE BARRIER CURB

(SD-204), 150 mm MAX. HEIGHT

CONSTRUCT 2 - 300 mm DEEP

x 165 mm HIGH x 1.546 m LONG

CONCRETE STEP

CONSTRUCT 2 - 300 mm DEEP x 225 mm HIGH x

0.897 m LONG CONCRETE STEP

LOWER EXISTING HYDRANT

150Ø x 6.00 m SUBDRAINS

C/W PLUGGED ENDS (TYP)

PAVING STONE BAND SEE

DETAIL DWG 31 (TYP)

RENEW CONCRETE APPROACH (SD-232) TYP.

200 REINFORCED CONCRETE

100 - 20 mm BASE COURSE (GRANULAR A)

275 - 50 mm CRUSHED SUB-BASE (GRANULAR A)

PREPARED SUBGRADE

LIMIT OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT

RECONSTRUCTION, PROPOSED PAVEMENT

STRUCTURE - 75 mm TYPE 1A ASPHALT, 100 mm

BASE COURSE & 275 mm OF 50 SUBBASE (TYP)

ASPHALT PATCHING AS REQUIRED

(TYP)

ADJUST EX GV (TYP)

ADJUST EX

CURBSTOP (TYP)

ADJUST EX GV (TYP)

REPLACE  WOOD CHIP

MULCH AS REQUIRED

75 mm TOPSOIL & SOD

REMOVE EX CP, LEAD & CB.

ABANDON LEAD

PARKING LOT

ASBESTOS-CONCRETE WATERMAIN NOTES

1. USE OF VIBRATORY HEAVY EQUIPMENT WITHIN 3.0 METERS

HORIZONTALLY OF THE ASBESTOS-CONCRETE WATER

MAIN CENTERLINE IS PROHIBITED FOR SUBGRADE AND

SUB-BASE MATERIALS.  THIS RESTRICTION DOES NOT

APPLY TO THE USE OF VIBRATORY ROLLERS ON THE

PAVEMENT SURFACE LAYERS AND BASE COURSE LAYER.

2. CONCRETE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL WITHIN 3.0 METERS

HORIZONTALLY OF THE ASBESTOS-CONCRETE WATER

MAIN SHALL BE COMPLETED BY SAW CUTTING OR USE OF

HAND-HELD JACKHAMMERS.  USE OF MACHINE MOUNTED

CONCRETE BREAKERS ABOVE ASBESTOS-CONCRETE

WATER MAINS IS PROHIBITED.

WHOLE NUMBERS INDICATE MILLIMETRES

DECIMALIZED NUMBERS INDICATE METRES

METRIC

1:250

1:10
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Certificate of Authorization

MORRISON HERSHFIELD

No. 1736

ENGINEERS

GEOSCIENTISTS

MANITOBA

LEGEND - PLANEXISTING NEW LEGEND - PLANEXISTING NEW LEGEND - PLANEXISTING NEW

WATER MAIN

LAND DRAINAGE SEWER

SANITARY/COMBINED SEWER

MANHOLE

CATCH BASIN/CATCH PIT

CURB INLET WITH BOXHYDRO HANDWELL/CABINET

MTS  HANDWELL/PEDESTAL

GAS

SURVEY BAR

FENCE

TREECATV/FIBRE OPTIC

TRAFFIC SIGNALS/PIT

CB LEAD/SSP/DCP

SUBDRAIN

DITCH

PROPERTY LINE

BOC/EDGE OF PAVEMENT

TEST HOLE

TH-12

ELEVATION

TRAFFIC SIGN

33.000

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

CONC SIDEWALK/MEDIAN

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PAVING STONE

GRAVEL

PLANING/REMOVAL

RAMP CURB

33.333

TOPSOIL & SOD

DESIGNED

DRAWN

CHECKED

APPROVED

RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

BM

ELEV

HOR SCALE

VERT SCALE

DATE DATE

PROFESSIONAL'S SEAL

SHEET OF

CONSULTANT FILE NAME

BY

BY

BY

BY

LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES

AS SHOWN ARE BASED ON THE BEST

INFORMATION AVAILABLE BUT NO

GUARANTEE IS GIVEN THAT ALL EXISTING

UTILITIES ARE SHOWN OR THAT THE GIVEN

LOCATIONS ARE EXACT.  CONFIRMATION OF

EXISTENCE AND EXACT LOCATION OF ALL

SERVICES MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE

INDIVIDUAL UTILITIES BEFORE PROCEEDING

WITH CONSTRUCTION.

NOTE:

SUPR. U/G STRUCTURES

COMMITTEE

LOCATION APPROVED

UNDERGROUND  STRUCTURES

DATE

BYREVISIONS YY/MM/DDNo.

TENDER No. 29-2021

2022-2023 REGIONAL STREET RENEWAL PROGRAM

ERIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION

WOLEVER AVE TO NOTRE DAME AVE

THE CITY OF WINNIPEG

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

ENGINEERING DIVISION

CITY DRAWING NUMBER

31

37-59

233.277 m

NE Cor. Erin St. & Richard Ave., Tblt. in W. Conc.

foundation No. 1525 Erin St., 1 m N. & 0.7 m below

brick of S.W. Cor. of Bldg.

RPBISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEWA 21/04/26

DRAWING NUMBER

APRIL 26, 2021

RPBRE-ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEWB 21/07/06
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